

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-47(01)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BETHLEHEM ROAD
MARSHALL COUNTY, MS**

1/19/21

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Century Construction Tupelo, MS 38802 MS Certification: 11403-MC		Yates Construction Tupelo, MS 38804 MS Certification: 01824-MC & 08457-MC		Key Constructors, LLC Madison, MS 39130 MS Certification: 12353-MC	
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID ITEMS										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$758,000.00	\$ 758,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$64,530.00	\$ 64,530.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 431+97)	1.00	UN	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$624,600.00	\$ 624,600.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	1124.00	SY	\$3.00	\$ 3,372.00	\$7.50	\$ 8,430.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$14.00	\$ 15,736.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	333.00	CY	\$12.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$10.50	\$ 3,496.50	\$20.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$17.50	\$ 5,827.50
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9)	3383.00	CY	\$16.00	\$ 54,128.00	\$17.70	\$ 59,879.10	\$25.00	\$ 84,575.00	\$18.50	\$ 62,585.50
S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM) (CLASS 9, GROUP "D")	898.00	CY	\$6.00	\$ 5,388.00	\$34.00	\$ 30,532.00	\$35.00	\$ 31,430.00	\$37.50	\$ 33,675.00
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL, (LVM), (CLASS 4, GROUP "C")	183.00	TON	\$18.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$50.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$65.00	\$ 11,895.00	\$44.50	\$ 8,143.50
S-308-A-1	PORTLAND CEMENT	478.00	CWT	\$10.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$12.94	\$ 6,185.32	\$11.00	\$ 5,258.00	\$13.50	\$ 6,453.00
S-308-B-1	SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING (MULTIPLE PASS MIXERS)	1411.00	SY	\$2.00	\$ 2,822.00	\$7.90	\$ 11,146.90	\$6.75	\$ 9,524.25	\$8.40	\$ 11,852.40
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5 mm)	107.00	TON	\$95.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$188.00	\$ 20,116.00	\$161.00	\$ 17,227.00	\$168.00	\$ 17,976.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (12.5 mm)	107.00	TON	\$95.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$188.00	\$ 20,116.00	\$161.00	\$ 17,227.00	\$168.00	\$ 17,976.00
S-410-C-1	POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P	691.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$ 2,073.00	\$12.00	\$ 8,292.00	\$10.50	\$ 7,255.50	\$16.00	\$ 11,056.00
S-410-D	COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56 STONE	27.00	CY	\$100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$235.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$266.00	\$ 7,182.00
S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	3.10	CY	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$2,215.00	\$ 6,866.50
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	148.00	LB	\$1.00	\$ 148.00	\$2.30	\$ 340.40	\$5.00	\$ 740.00	\$0.55	\$ 81.40
S-603-C-A	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	32.00	LF	\$92.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$109.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$115.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$193.00	\$ 6,176.00
S-603-C-B	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, END SECTION	2.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,193.00	\$ 6,386.00
S-606-B	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM	50.00	LF	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,200.00
S-606-D	GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE "I" THRIE BEAM	4.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$2,782.00	\$ 11,128.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-47(01)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BETHLEHEM ROAD
MARSHALL COUNTY, MS**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Century Construction		Yates Construction		Key Constructors, LLC	
						Tupelo, MS 38802 MS Certification: 11403-MC		Tupelo, MS 38804 MS Certification: 01824-MC & 08457-MC		Madison, MS 39130 MS Certification: 12353-MC	
S-606-E	GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,470.00	\$ 13,880.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$3,097.00	\$ 12,388.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.00	SF	\$10.00	\$ 0.00	\$10.00	\$ 0.00	\$10.00	\$ 0.00	\$10.00	\$ 0.00
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL)	0.595	MI	\$1,500.00	\$ 892.50	\$11,800.00	\$ 7,021.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$10,450.00	\$ 6,217.75
S-621-E-1	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MIL)	3240.00	LF	\$1.50	\$ 4,860.00	\$2.35	\$ 7,614.00	\$2.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$2.00	\$ 6,480.00
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE)(120 MIL)	42.00	LF	\$2.00	\$ 84.00	\$12.00	\$ 504.00	\$10.00	\$ 420.00	\$10.00	\$ 420.00
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2.00	EA	\$175.00	\$ 350.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$251.00	\$ 502.00
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	1.00	EA	\$175.00	\$ 175.00	\$235.00	\$ 235.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$191.00	\$ 191.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3)	4.00	EA	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$88.00	\$ 352.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$151.00	\$ 604.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY BASE BID ITEMS:				\$	338,836.50	\$	1,739,353.22	\$	1,933,991.75	\$	1,714,683.55
<u>EROSION CONTROL BASE BID ITEMS</u>											
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	1.500	TON	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$765.00	\$ 1,147.50	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$840.00	\$ 1,260.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.15	TON	\$1,700.00	\$ 255.00	\$5,880.00	\$ 882.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$800.00	\$ 120.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.50	ACRE	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$787.00	\$ 1,180.50
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	4.50	TON	\$500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$470.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$315.00	\$ 1,417.50
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	1200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5.45	\$ 6,540.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	200.00	LF	\$6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4.70	\$ 940.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	200.00	TON	\$60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$59.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 21,000.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	320.00	SY	\$3.00	\$ 960.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$3.60	\$ 1,152.00
SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL BASE BID ITEMS:				\$	26,115.00	\$	28,174.50	\$	32,295.00	\$	33,610.00
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS:				\$	364,951.50	\$	1,767,527.72	\$	1,966,286.75	\$	1,748,293.55

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-47(01)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BETHLEHEM ROAD
MARSHALL COUNTY, MS**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Century Construction		Yates Construction		Key Constructors, LLC	
						Tupelo, MS 38802 MS Certification: 11403-MC		Tupelo, MS 38804 MS Certification: 01824-MC & 08457-MC		Madison, MS 39130 MS Certification: 12353-MC	
ADD ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 BRIDGE ITEMS											
S-803-A	TEST PILE	7.00	EA	\$6,200.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	0.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 0.00	4,000.00	\$ 0.00
S-803-C	18" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING	8130.00	LF	\$68.00	\$ 552,840.00	\$116.00	\$ 943,080.00	\$140.00	\$ 1,138,200.00	112.00	\$ 910,560.00
S-803-F	22" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLE	820.00	LF	\$10.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$6.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,460.00	10.00	\$ 8,200.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "A"	597.79	CY	\$750.00	\$ 448,342.50	\$1,350.00	\$ 807,016.50	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,195,580.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,135,801.00
901-S-804-C	31' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM TYPE I+2	153.75	LF	\$100.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$180.00	\$ 27,675.00	\$150.00	\$ 23,062.50	157.00	\$ 24,138.75
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM TYPE I+2	397.50	LF	\$120.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$180.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$150.00	\$ 59,625.00	128.00	\$ 50,880.00
901-S-804-C	100' PRESETRESSED CONCRETE BEAM TYPE IV	997.50	LF	\$150.00	\$ 149,625.00	\$300.00	\$ 299,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 249,375.00	212.00	\$ 211,470.00
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	112669.00	LB	\$1.00	\$ 112,669.00	\$1.14	\$ 128,442.66	\$1.20	\$ 135,202.80	1.50	\$ 169,003.50
S-806-A	31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	24.00	EA	\$4,200.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$4,960.00	\$ 119,040.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	5,494.00	\$ 131,856.00
S-806-A	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	102.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 775,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 867,000.00	7,898.00	\$ 805,596.00
S-806-C	31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	8.00	EA	\$4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$5,660.00	\$ 45,280.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 54,000.00	5,693.00	\$ 45,544.00
S-806-C	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	34.00	EA	\$7,800.00	\$ 265,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 299,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	8,318.00	\$ 282,812.00
S-806-G	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	1608.00	LF	\$182.00	\$ 292,656.00	\$209.00	\$ 336,072.00	\$225.00	\$ 361,800.00	192.00	\$ 308,736.00
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	622.00	LF	\$50.00	\$ 31,100.00	\$67.00	\$ 41,674.00	\$55.00	\$ 34,210.00	55.00	\$ 34,210.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	252.00	TON	\$65.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$59.00	\$ 14,868.00	\$80.00	\$ 20,160.00	102.00	\$ 25,704.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	450.00	SY	\$3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,700.00	3.65	\$ 1,642.50
SUBTOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 BRIDGE ITEMS:				\$	2,887,437.50	\$	4,027,068.16	\$	4,732,375.30		4,251,153.75

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-47(01)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BETHLEHEM ROAD
MARSHALL COUNTY, MS**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Century Construction		Yates Construction		Key Constructors, LLC	
						Tupelo, MS 38802 MS Certification: 11403-MC		Tupelo, MS 38804 MS Certification: 01824-MC & 08457-MC		Madison, MS 39130 MS Certification: 12353-MC	
<u>ADD ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 BRIDGE ITEMS</u>											
S-803-A	TEST PILE	7.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	0.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 0.00
S-803-C	18" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING	12960.00	LF	\$68.00	\$ 881,280.00	\$129.00	\$ 1,671,840.00	\$135.00	\$ 1,749,600.00	\$127.00	\$ 1,645,920.00
S-803-F	22" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLE	1340.00	LF	\$10.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$6.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$10.00	\$ 13,400.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "A"	1363.23	CY	\$800.00	\$ 1,090,584.00	\$1,325.00	\$ 1,806,279.75	\$1,775.00	\$ 2,419,733.25	\$1,997.00	\$ 2,722,370.31
901-S-804-C	31' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM TYPE I+2	768.75	LF	\$100.00	\$ 76,875.00	\$120.00	\$ 92,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 115,312.50	\$157.00	\$ 120,693.75
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM TYPE I+2	3776.25	LF	\$120.00	\$ 453,150.00	\$113.00	\$ 426,716.25	\$150.00	\$ 566,437.50	\$183.00	\$ 691,053.75
901-S-804-C	100' PRESETRESSED CONCRETE BEAM TYPE IV	997.50	LF	\$150.00	\$ 149,625.00	\$250.00	\$ 249,375.00	\$250.00	\$ 249,375.00	\$100.00	\$ 99,750.00
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	250457.00	LB	\$0.90	\$ 225,411.30	\$1.10	\$ 275,502.70	\$1.25	\$ 313,071.25	\$1.48	\$ 370,676.36
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	2230.00	LF	\$50.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 133,800.00	\$55.00	\$ 122,650.00	\$55.00	\$ 122,650.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	283.00	TON	\$50.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$59.00	\$ 16,697.00	\$80.00	\$ 22,640.00	\$102.00	\$ 28,866.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	500.00	SY	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3.65	\$ 1,825.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-47(01)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BETHLEHEM ROAD
MARSHALL COUNTY, MS**

	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	Century Construction Tupelo, MS 38802 MS Certification: 11403-MC	Yates Construction Tupelo, MS 38804 MS Certification: 01824-MC & 08457-MC	Key Constructors, LLC Madison, MS 39130 MS Certification: 12353-MC
SUBTOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2 BRIDGE ITEMS:	\$ 3,059,475.30	\$ 4,794,500.70	\$ 5,670,839.50	\$ 5,922,205.17
TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1	\$ 3,252,389.00	\$ 5,794,595.88	\$ 6,698,662.05	\$ 5,999,447.30
TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2	\$ 3,424,426.80	\$ 6,562,028.42	\$ 7,637,126.25	\$ 7,670,498.72

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS:


Larry L. Britt, RE/PS

1/19/21
Date